
1st 391 1st 1.877 1st 2
2nd 391 2nd 2.058 2nd 6
3rd 383 3rd 2.161 3rd 8
4th 377 4th 2.184 4th 9
5th 376 5th 2.337 5th 9
6th 376 6th 2.368 6th 9
7th 375 7th 2.370 7th 14
8th 374 8th 2.480 8th 21
9th 373 9th 2.559 9th 22

10th 371 10th 2.566 10th 22

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 25
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Thomas Parker Y f 4.210 1.968 3.089 18 172 184 356 17 0 35 18 0

102 Shelley Gudger Y 2.714 4.364 3.539 19 185 188 373 9 8 28 15 0
103 Derrick Loflin Y 2.751 2.381 2.566 11 187 183 370 11 3 22 10 0

104  Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Darby Beck Y 2.700 2.418 2.559 9 179 184 363 15 7 24 11 0
106 Scottie Johnson Y 2.246 1.871 2.058 2 184 191 375 7 4 9 4 1

107 Jim Thomas Y 2.967 2.165 2.566 10 183 185 368 12 7 22 9 0

108 Travis Leatherman Y 2.549 3.422 2.986 16 170 170 340 22 3 38 19 0
109 Adrain Myers Y 4.258 4.352 4.305 22 170 172 342 21 2 43 22 0

110 Terry Hollady Y DQ 1.879 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0
111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
112 Jeff Godfrey Y 3.194 2.716 2.955 14 176 182 358 16 6 30 16 0
113 Steve Waldrep Y 2.758 2.826 2.792 13 186 181 367 13 4 26 14 0
114 Mike Hanes Y 2.541 2.420 2.480 8 188 188 376 6 3 14 7 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Mike Hanes
Darby Beck
Jim Thomas

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Scottie Johnson
Steve Irvine

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
8/13/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Steve Irvine
Ray Lowman

Scott Walker
Shelley Gudger
Johnny Mayo 

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall
Ray Lowman

Mike Hanes
Scottie Johnson

Mike Wooten
Scottie Johnson

Ray Lowman
Samuel Hall
Steve Irvine

Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 

Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes

Brian Thomas 
Jim Thomas

Derrick Loflin



2 gun IBS

overall

placingIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

115  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
116 Samuel Hall Y 2.504 1.864 2.184 4 191 200 391 2 11 6 2 3
201 Ray Lowman Y 2.360 1.962 2.161 3 185 191 376 5 7 8 3 2
202 Dan Porter Y 3.821 4.036 3.928 21 186 167 353 18 3 39 20 0
203 Wayne Southard Y DQ 2.323 DQ DQ DQ 188 DQ DQ 8 DQ DQ 0
204 Steve Irvine Y r 2.358 2.316 2.337 5 189 188 377 4 5 9 5 0
205 Scotty Powell Y 2.513 2.223 2.368 6 197 186 383 3 11 9 6 0
206 Wayne Hicks Y 2.764 4.335 3.549 20 172 176 348 20 3 40 21 0
207 William Golpe Y DQ 2.856 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0
208  N DQ 2.670 DQ DQ DQ 185 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
209 Brian Thomas Y 2.737 2.003 2.370 7 188 177 365 14 6 21 8 0
210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
211 Scott Walker Y 3.092 3.084 3.088 17 185 189 374 8 4 25 13 0
212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
213 Mike Wooten Y  1.604 2.150 1.877 1 199 192 391 1 9 2 1 4
214 Johnny Mayo Y 2.933 3.032 2.982 15 178 193 371 10 7 25 12 0
215 Mike Belk Y 2.519 2.783 2.651 12 168 183 351 19 2 31 17 0



1ST 199 1ST 1.604 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 2.246 2ND
3RD 191 3rd 2.358 3RD
4TH 189 4th 2.360 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.504 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.513 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.519 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.541 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.549 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.700 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.268 3 1ST 1.092 13th
2ND 50 1.480 3 2nd 1.206
3RD 50 1.678 2 3rd 1.208 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 f 46 0 3.229 36 0 4.972 44 0 5.245 46 0 3.394 172 19 0 4.210 21 40 21 0
2 Y 102 46 0 3.415 45 1 2.933 46 0 2.596 48 1 1.912 185 11 2 2.714 11 22 10 0 0
3 Y 103 49 1 1.891 45 0 2.399 47 1 4.132 46 0 2.583 187 7 2 2.751 13 20 9 0 0 0
4 Y 104 R DQ DQ DQ DQ  DQ  DQ DQ  DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 42 0 4.733 43 0 2.372 50 3 1.268 44 0 2.425 179 15 3 2.700 10 25 12 0 0
6 Y 106 48 0 2.493 44 0 2.490 48 0 1.349 44 0 2.650 184 13 0 2.246 2 15 7 3 0 3
7 Y 107 50 1 2.367 47 1 3.270 41 0 3.232 45 0 2.997 183 14 2 2.967 17 31 17 0
8 Y 108 43 1 2.702 48 1 2.224 48 0 1.932 31 0 3.339 170 20 2 2.549 9 29 14 0 0
9 Y 109 45 0 2.807 45 0 4.313 45 1 6.051 35 0 3.862 170 21 1 4.258 22 43 22 0

10 Y 110 DQ DQ 42 0 1.360 43 0 3.026 48 2 3.248 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 49 3 2.162 40 0 3.801 44 1 2.932 43 0 3.880 176 17 4 3.194 19 36 20 0
13 Y 113 45 0 2.184 50 2 2.180 44 0 2.740 47 2 3.929 186 8 4 2.758 14 22 11 0 0
14 Y 114 49 1 1.864 47 0 2.326 47 1 4.765 45 `0 1.208 188 5 0 2.541 8 13 5 0 0 0 0
15 N 115        DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 Y 116 49 1 2.255 49 1 3.289 46 0 2.284 47 1 2.186 191 3 3 2.504 5 8 3 2 0 2 4
17 Y 201 44 0 2.189 48 2 3.127 48 0 1.092 45 0 3.032 185 10 2 2.360 4 14 6 0 1 0 1
18 Y 202 48 1 2.876 46 0 4.062 47 1 3.220 45 1 5.125 186 9 3 3.821 20 29 15 0 0
19 Y 203 43 0 2.145 42 0 4.718 49 3 2.490 DQ DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 204 r 49 0 2.053 44 0 1.695 48 1 3.340 48 1 2.344 189 4 2 2.358 3 7 2 1 2 3 6
21 Y 205 50 1 2.440 48 2 3.747 50 2 1.678 49 3 2.186 197 2 8 2.513 6 8 4 3 0 1 4
22 Y 206 49 1 2.071 34 0 3.028 47 0 3.260 42 0 2.695 172 18 1 2.764 15 33 19 0
23 Y 207 46 0 5.955 38 0 5.982 49 1 2.993 DQ DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2
7
8
8

13
14
15
18
20
22
22
25
29

Wayne Hicks
William Golpe

Ray Lowman
Dan Porter
Wayne Southard
Steve Irvine
Scotty Powell

Steve Waldrep

Competitor

Mike Hanes
 
Samuel Hall

Jim Thomas
Travis Leatherman
Adrain Myers
Terry Hollady
 

Shelley Gudger
Derrick Loflin
Matt Smith
Darby Beck
Scottie Johnson

Thomas Parker

Jeff Godfrey

Travis Leatherman Derrick Loflin
Shelley Gudger
Steve Waldrep

Darby Beck
Mike Belk

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Dan Porter
Ray Lowman

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

8/13/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Mike Wooten
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Samuel Hall

Mike Wooten
Scottie Johnson

Steve Irvine

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Mike Hanes

Steve Irvine
Mike Hanes

Brian Thomas 
Derrick Loflin

Steve Waldrep

48
49
45

Ray Lowman
Mike Wooten
Mike Hanes

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

Darby Beck

Ray Lowman

Mike Belk

Darby Beck
Mike Wooten
Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Wooten
Steve Irvine
Samuel Hall

Scotty Powell
Mike Hanes

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Ray Lowman
Scottie Johnson
Brian Thomas 

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor
Thomas Parker

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
25 Y 209 43 0 3.531 49 1 2.719 49 3 2.451 47 0 2.248 188 6 4 2.737 12 18 8 0 0 0
26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 211 47 0 3.740 45 0 1.290 46 0 2.889 47 0 4.447 185 12 0 3.092 18 30 16 0
28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213  50 1 1.901 50 3 1.480 49 0 1.206 50 0 1.827 199 1 4 1.604 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
30 Y 214 40 0 3.095 49 1 3.432 48 1 2.284 41 0 2.919 178 16 2 2.933 16 32 18 0
31 Y 215 48 1 1.953 35 0 3.519 44 0 2.559 41 0 2.043 168 22 1 2.519 7 29 13 0 0
32 N 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 
 
 

Scott Walker
 
Mike Wooten
Johnny Mayo 
Mike Belk

 
Brian Thomas 
 



1ST 200 1ST 1.864 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.871 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 1.879 3RD
4TH 191 4th 1.962 4TH
5TH 191 5th 1.968 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.003 6TH
7TH 190 7th 2.150 7TH
8TH 189 8th 2.165 8TH
9TH 188 9th 2.223 9TH

10TH 188 10th 2.316 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.095 1 1ST 0.702 13th
2nd 50 1.119 4 2ND 1.007
3rd 50 1.138 2 3RD 1.095 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 f 49 0 1.927 46 0 1.867 48 0 1.970 41 0 2.106 184 16 0 1.968 5 21 7 0 0 0
2 Y 102 45 1 6.840 50 3 1.663 45 1 4.923 48 1 4.029 188 12 6 4.364 26 38 21 0
3 Y 103 48 0 1.185 47 0 2.959 46 1 2.630 42 0 2.751 183 18 1 2.381 12 30 16 0
4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
5 Y 105 50 2 2.223 48 2 2.334 42 0 2.489 44 0 2.627 184 17 4 2.418 13 30 17 0
6 Y 106 49 1 1.691 49 3 2.146 49 0 1.007 44 0 2.640 191 4 4 1.871 2 6 2 1 3 3 7
7 Y 107 50 4 1.119 47 0 1.605 48 1 3.243 40 0 2.692 185 14 5 2.165 8 22 9 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 1 2.571 37 0 6.276 44 0 3.310 41 0 1.532 170 25 1 3.422 22 47 23 0
9 Y 109 43 0 4.759 43 1 5.269 39 0 3.975 47 0 3.406 172 24 1 4.352 25 49 26 0

10 Y 110 50 3 1.745 45 0 1.483 50 1 1.095 45 0 3.191 190 7 4 1.879 3 10 4 0 2 1 3
11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 50 2 1.138 50 0 2.009 44 0 3.369 38 0 4.347 182 20 2 2.716 16 36 19 0
13 Y 113 45 0 3.103 48 0 2.880 46 0 3.277 42 0 2.045 181 21 0 2.826 18 39 22 0
14 Y 114 48 1 2.718 48 2 3.078 48 0 2.185 44 0 1.699 188 11 3 2.420 14 25 12 0
15 N 115  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 Y 116 50 4 1.375 50 2 1.960 50 2 1.977 50 0 2.145 200 1 8 1.864 1 2 1 4 4 4 12
17 Y 201 49 1 1.931 48 2 1.982 49 2 2.168 45 0 1.767 191 5 5 1.962 4 9 3 0 1 2 3
18 Y 202 45 0 4.132 42 0 3.285 47 0 4.164 33 0 4.563 167 26 0 4.036 23 49 25 0
19 Y 203 49 3 1.667 45 0 0.702 46 1 2.977 48 1 3.947 188 10 5 2.323 11 21 8 0 0 0
20 Y 204 r 50 3 1.453 48 0 2.310 43 0 1.931 47 0 3.569 188 9 3 2.316 10 19 6 0 0 0 0
21 Y 205 50 2 1.699 46 0 2.793 47 1 2.799 43 0 1.601 186 13 3 2.223 9 22 10 0 0 0
22 Y 206 46 1 5.099 47 1 2.991 42 0 3.917 41 0 5.334 176 23 2 4.335 24 47 24 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Ray Lowman
Terry Hollady
Mike Wooten
Steve Irvine

Thomas Parker
Wayne Southard

Jim Thomas
Scotty Powell
Johnny Mayo 

2
6
9

10
10
19
21
21
22
22
22

25

William Golpe
Terry Hollady

Samuel Hall
Scottie Johnson

25Wayne Southard

50
49
45

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Mike Hanes
William Golpe

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Samuel Hall
Scottie Johnson

Terry Hollady
Ray Lowman

Thomas Parker

Johnny Mayo 
Mike Wooten

Scottie Johnson
Ray Lowman

Scotty Powell
Wayne Hicks

Samuel Hall
Ray Lowman
Dan Porter
Wayne Southard
Steve Irvine

 
Jeff Godfrey
Steve Waldrep
Mike Hanes
 

Scottie Johnson
Jim Thomas
Travis Leatherman
Adrain Myers
Terry Hollady

Thomas Parker
Shelley Gudger
Derrick Loflin
 

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Darby Beck

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Terry Hollady
Jim Thomas
Jeff Godfrey

Wayne Southard

OVERALL 
PLACE

Scotty Powell
Steve Irvine

Scottie Johnson
Terry Hollady

Steve Irvine

Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten
Jim Thomas

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Samuel Hall

Scott Walker

8/13/2022



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
SOY Points

Thomas Parker

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

OVERALL 
PLACE

23 Y 207 47 0 3.385 48 1 2.131 47 1 4.095 49 0 1.812 191 6 2 2.856 19 25 13 0 0
24 Y 208 47 0 1.841 48 0 4.163 45 0 1.978 45 1 2.699 185 15 1 2.670 15 30 18 0
25 Y 209 47 0 2.490 48 2 1.836 43 0 2.204 39 0 1.482 177 22 2 2.003 6 28 14 0 0
26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
27 Y 211 45 0 4.907 50 3 1.505 48 1 2.069 46 0 3.854 189 8 4 3.084 21 29 15 0 0
28 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
29 Y 213 46 0 2.594 50 2 2.086 47 2 2.098 49 1 1.821 192 3 5 2.150 7 10 5 2 0 0 2
30 Y 214 49 0 2.873 47 1 2.225 48 2 4.230 49 2 2.799 193 2 5 3.032 20 22 11 3 3
31 Y 215 49 0 1.844 46 0 2.225 44 0 3.024 44 1 4.039 183 19 1 2.783 17 36 20 0
32 N 216             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Mike Belk
 
 

Johnny Mayo 

William Golpe
Tim Hawkins
Brian Thomas 
 
Scott Walker
 
Mike Wooten



1ST 195 1ST 1.897 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.586 3 1ST 1.586 13th #N/A
2ND 49 1.627 1 2nd 1.627 14th #N/A
3RD 49 2.104 1 3rd 2.104 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 116 50 3 1.586 49 1 2.104 47 1 2.271 49 1 1.627 195 1 6 1.897 1 2 1
17 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
18 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Samuel Hall

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 

RANK
(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X  
TOTAL

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 49 #N/A
Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 49 #N/A

#N/A
CU GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE CU GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall 50 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Samuel Hall Samuel Hall Samuel Hall
#N/A #N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

8/13/2022

CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN RESULTS

CUATOM UNLIMTED GUN SCORE AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN GROUP AGG CUSTOM UNLIMITED GUN OVERALL



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

8/13/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
2 Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger ST 1000 March Berger Plainfield
3 Ray Lowman LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein C. Nichols
4 Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar Lederer Vortex H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
5 Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Plainfield
6 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
7 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat Nightforce
8 Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill
9 Jim Thomas LG 6 BR Remington Brux PRT

10 Derrick Loflin LG 6 BR Bat C. Nichols
11 Terry Hollady LG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
12 Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
13 Travis Leatherman LG 6 BR Bat Brux Plainfield
14 Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat C. Nichols
15 Steve Waldrep LG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce S. Waldrep
16 Dan Porter LG 6mm Nightforce Barts B. Stevens
17 Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
18 Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein MB4 Nightforce Barts
19 Jeff Godfrey LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
20 Matt Smith LG 6 DASHER Nesika Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger Tannel
21 Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda S. Walker
22 Thomas Parker LG 6mm
23 Mike Belk LG 6mm
24 Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightforce Plainfield
25 Adrain Myers LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger Custom Vortex 4166 Berger Plainfield
26 William Golpe LG 6 BRA Defiance Proof ST 1000 Nightforce N140 Berger Plainfield
27 LG
28 LG



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/13/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols
2 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Brux Hall Nightforce Berger Plainfield
3 Ray Lowman HG 6mm Bat Bartlein C. Nichols
4 Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron Varget Roy Hunter
5 Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Plainfield
6 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
7 Mike Hanes HG 6mm Bat Nightforce
8 Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hawk Hill
9 Jim Thomas HG 6 BR Panda Brux PRT

10 Derrick Loflin HG 6 BR Bat C. Nichols
11 Terry Hollady HG 6 BR Bat Lederer ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
12 Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Shehane Nightforce C. Nichols
13 Travis Leatherman HG 6 BRX Hall Kreiger Plainfield
14 Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat C. Nichols
15 Steve Waldrep HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce S. Waldrep
16 Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Nightforce B. Stevens
17 Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
18 Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Bartlein Nightforce Vapor Trail
19 Jeff Godfrey HG 6BRAI Polar Kreiger Godfrey Nightforce Varget Berger M. Davis
20 Tim Hawkins HG 6mm Bat McMillan Nightforce J. Goforth
21 Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda S. Walker
22 Thomas Parker HG 6mm
23 Mike Belk HG 6mm
24 Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Nightforce Plainfield
25 Adrain Myers HG 6 BR Howa Brux Custom Nightforce 4166 Berger Plainfield
26 William Golpe HG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein ST 1000 March N140 Berger Plainfield
27 HG
28 HG
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